and

CASE NO.: ONDAT-042

the original document.

Bruce B. Brunda
Name of Person Signing
(attorney)

03-11-1999

FORM 16-5

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of
OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) 1009	80063
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	* * * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ss: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: NIPPEI TOYAMA CORPORATI
Noboru Katsumata	(2) TOYOBO CO., LTD Internal Address: See Below
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	(1)26-2,Minami-Oi 6-chome,
3. Nature of conveyance:	Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo-to 140-0013 Japan
XX Assignment	Street Address: (2) 2-8, Doujimaham
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nan	
Other	Osaka-fu 530-0004 Japan City:State:ZIP:
Execution Date:	
If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s)	ation, the execution date of the application is: <u>Feb. 23, 1</u> B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers. Name and address of party to whom correspondence.	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER AttyName: Bruce B. Brunda	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 (\$40 for each patent listed)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER AttyName: Bruce B. Brunda Internal Address: See Below Street Address: 24221 Calle de la Louisa	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 (\$40 for each patent listed) 2 Enclosed 2 Authorized to be charged to deposit account (any additional fees needed)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER AttyName: Bruce B. Brunda Internal Address: See Below Street Address: 24221 Calle de la Louisa 4th Floor	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 (\$40 for each patent listed) 2 Enclosed 2 Authorized to be charged to deposit account (any additional fees needed) 8. Deposit account number: 19-4330
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER AttyName: Bruce B. Brunda Internal Address: See Below Street Address: 24221 Calle de la Louisa	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 (\$40 for each patent listed) 2 Enclosed 2 Authorized to be charged to deposit account (any additional fees needed) 8. Deposit account number: 19-4330
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER AttyName: Bruce B. Brunda Internal Address: See Below Street Address: 24221 Calle de la Louisa 4th Floor City!aguna Hills State: CA zip: 92653 3642	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 (\$40 for each patent listed) 2 Enclosed 2 Authorized to be charged to deposit account (any additional fees needed) 8. Deposit account number: 19-4330

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]-page 1 of 1)

Date

REEL: 9795 FRAME: 0407

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For g	loog	and val	luable	cons	sideration,	the	receipt	and
sufficienc	y of	which			acknowledge			
inventor(s) he	repy:						

- Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to
 - (1) NIPPEI TOYAMA CORPORATION, and
 - (2) TOYOBO CO., LTD.

RECORDED: 02/25/1999

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES"), who have their business offices respectively at

- (1) 26-2, Minami-Oi 6-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo-to 140-0013 Japan,
- (2) 2-8, Doujimahama 2-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu 530-0004 Japan,

the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

SLURRY MANAGING SYSTEM AND SLURRY MANAGING METHOD

(File No) for which	I (we) have	executed an
application for	a United Stat	es Letters	Patent on
	cion Serial No	•	filed on
•)			

- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEES.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

1999
1999
1999

PATENT REEL: 9795 FRAME: 0408